

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6556/2009

MUMBAI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GOLDEN CHARIOT AIRPORT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE VOLUME-II and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11663 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. "Coac", Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Chatterjee, Adv.

M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates
Ms. Meenakshi Sood, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Sood, Adv.

Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete in SLP(C) no.
6556/2009.

.....Contd. 2

ITEM No. 82

-2-

Service is not complete in respect of Respondent No.2
in SLP(C) No. 11663/2009. However Ms. Meenakshi Sood, Adv.
Propose to appear for Respondent No.2 and seeks time to
file vakalatnama. No counter affidavit is filed by
Respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No. 11663/2009.

List the matters on 17.11.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

Ps