

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6556/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 04/03/2009 in WP No. 5591/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MUMBAI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GOLDEN CHARIOT AIRPORT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for directions)

Date: 17/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ashish Jha, Adv. for
M/S. "Coac",Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Padma Priya, Adv. for
M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Padma Priya, Adv. for
M/s/S. M.V. Kini & Associates,Adv.

Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application by the petitioner for fixing early date in the main case.

Having considered the submissions of the learned counsel, we are satisfied that the main matter deserves hearing at an early date.

List the main case on 5th January, 2010. The parties should come prepared for final hearing.

-2-

Learned counsel for the petitioner should inform the counsel for the contesting respondent that the case will be taken up for hearing on 5.1.2010.

The I.A. is disposed of in the manner indicated above.

(S. Thapar)
P.S. to Registrar

(Mithlesh Gupta)
Court Master