

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.3 OF 2010
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s).8200 AND 8201 OF 2010

GOLDEN CHARIOT AIRPORT

...Applicant/Respondent

VERSUS

AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF INDIA
AND ANOTHER

Non-applicants/appellants

O R D E R

This is an application by respondent no.1 in Civil Appeal Nos.8200 of 2010 and 8201 of 2010 for recording of the statement made by the learned counsel appearing for the appellants that their clients will not charge compensation/damages and municipal taxes.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants very fairly stated that the Court may clarify that his clients will not charge damages or claim compensation as awarded by the Estate Officers.

In view of the statement of the learned counsel for the appellants, the application is disposed of with the direction that the appellants shall not levy damages or charge compensation from the applicant. However, the applicant shall be bound to pay the municipal taxes in accordance with law.

.....J.
(G.S. SINGHVI)

2

.....J.

(ASOK KUMAR GANGULY)

NEW DELHI,
JANUARY 10, 2011.

3

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2010 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8200 OF 2010

AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

(For Clarification/Direction and office report)

Date: 10/01/2011 This Application/Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)/ Non-applicant(s) Mr. Chander Udai Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
For M.V. Kini & Associates, A.O.R.
[For Airport Authority of India]

Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Jha, Adv.
For "Coac", A.O.R.
[For Mumbai International Airport Pvt.Ltd.]

For Respondent(s) Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Hegde, Adv.
[For Golden Chariot Airport]

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This is an application by respondent no.1 in Civil Appeal Nos.8200 of 2010 and 8201 of 2010 for recording of the statement made by the learned counsel appearing for the appellants that their clients will not charge compensation/damages and municipal taxes.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants very fairly stated that the Court may clarify that his clients

4

will not charge damages or claim compensation as awarded by the Estate Officers.

In view of the statement of the learned counsel for the appellants, the application is disposed of with the direction that the appellants shall not levy damages or charge compensation from the applicant. However, the applicant shall be bound to pay the municipal taxes in accordance with law.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)